504152888 12/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4199561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RADIO MARCONI S.R.L.	12/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES SA	
Street Address:	VIA CANTONALE GALLERIA N.2	
City:	MANNO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15259062
Patent Number:	9445134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7404-144165; 5391-101890	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. NOTZEN	
SIGNATURE:	/randall a. notzen/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504152888 REEL: 040758 FRAME: 0148

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
RADIO MARCONI S.R.L.	Name: MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES SA			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Cantonale Galleria n.2			
Execution Date(s) December 23, 2016	Officer / Add Country			
✓ Assignment Merger				
	City: Manno			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Switzerland Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 15/259,062 Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 9,445,134 ached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2			
Name: William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	77 Toda 100 (6) 6) (7) (12) (17) (17) (17)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed			
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: PA Zip: 15222				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	December 22,0650			
Docket Number: 7404 - 144165	Deposit Account Number 23-0650			
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Randall A. Notzen</u>			
9. Signature:	December 23, 2016			
Signature	Date			
Randall A. Notzen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 040758 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

RADIO MARCONI S.R.L., a company organized under the laws of Italy, having its head-office in Italy in Calco (LC), Via Scagnello n.22-28, VAT No. IT 02847300130, represented by Ms. Viola De Lissandri Managing Director, hereafter called: THE ASSIGNOR

on one hand,

<u>AND</u>

MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES SA, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, having its head-office in Switzerland in Manno, Via Cantonale Galleria n.2 Vat No.. CHE-185.422,195, represented by Mr. Luca Papa, President, hereafter called: THE ASSIGNEE on the other hand,

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN STATED AND AGREED UPON:

- 1 THE ASSIGNOR is the proprietor of the following U.S.A. Patent and Patent Application:
- Patent No. US 9,445,134 Application No. 14/293,491;
- Application No.15/259,062.
- 2_By the present deed, the ASSIGNOR assigns to the ASSIGNEE, who accepts, the rights of ownership to the above mentioned Patent and Patent Application, without any restriction nor reserve.
- 3_The present assignment is accepted by both parties.

Done at Calco, Italy

on 23 December 2016

for RADIO MARCONI S.R.L.

(Ms. Viola De Lissandri)

for MARCONI TECHNOLOGIES SA

(Mr. Luca Papa)

PATENT REEL: 040758 FRAME: 0150

RECORDED: 12/23/2016